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City of Sherwood, Oregon 
ORDINANCE NO. 89-897 
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AN ORDINANCE REDUCING SOLID WASTE COLLECTION RATES IN THE CITY 
UNDER THE AUTHORITY ESTABLISHED BY ORDINANCE NO. 816, AND 
ESTABLISHING AN EFFECTIVE DATE. 

WHEREAS, the Metropolitan Service District is reducing solid 
waste landfill fees by one dollar ($1.00) per ton effective June 
1, 1989, and 

WHEREAS, the City with the agreement of the City's 
franchised solid waste hauler has agreed to pass this reduction 
onto local commercial container customers, and 

WHEREAS, the effect of this reduction is to better equalize 
commercial and residential rates which have historically been 
charged on differing schedules. 

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY OF SHERWOOD ORDAINS AS FOLLOWS: 

Section 1. Public Hearing: That the City Council conducted a 
public hearing on the proposed rate decrease on July 12, 1989. 

Section 2. Adoption: A revised rate schedule, attached 
as "Exhibit A" is hereby adopted. 

Section 3. Effective Date: 
effective~ugust 1, 1989. 

This Ordinance shal 1 become 

Duly passed by the City Council this 
1989. 

AYE 

Birchill v" 
Chavez ~ 
Hitchcock x'__ 
Boyle V" 

Oyler v 
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City Recorder 

Approved by the Mayor this 
..27 day of r, ' 1989. 



-, 

"EXHIBIT A" 

CITY OF SHERWOOD 
ORDINANCE NO. 89-897 

SOLID WASTE COLLECTION RATES 

STOPS PER WEEK -----

One Two Three Four --
CONTAINERS - ALL CUSTOMERS 

1 Yard 61.12 114.51 165.96 

1 1/4 Yards 72.19 134.78 194.99 253.83 
Additional 65.63 122.81 178.10 231.94 

1 1/2 Yards 82.98 161.27 232.94 298.84 
Additional 77.39 145.53 214.17 273.62 

2 Yards 109.70 210.06 302.87 388.21 
Additional 101.26 189.22 268.41 342.15 

3 Yards 145.96 277.82 398.07 507.50 
Additional 136.59 262.13 379.28 494.98 

4 Yards 182.15 346.14 508.54 656.37 
Additional 173.77 337.80 496.02 647.92 

5 Yards 215.37 418.84 615.79 804.85 
Additional 209.96 403.16 592.28 775.75 

6 Yards 243.18 472.45 695.58 908.08 
Additional 236.80 459.94 676.75 877.15 

8 Yards 302.09 585.77 858.75 1,123.65 
Additional 293.46 569.06 833.95 1,090.40 

CONTAINERS - COMPACTED 

1 Yard 143.18 267.51 
2 Yards 230.21 441. 78 
3 Yards 308.17 588.07 
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386.87 503.73 
638.19 819.72 
844.83 1,079.93 

Five 

306.44 
280.37 

364.00 
332.35 

472.03 
414.73 

624.16 
608.48 

796.15 
784.72 

976.60 
950.53 

1,116.75 
1,077.13 

1,376.64 
1,334.89 

608.13 
998.22 

1,329.61 


