Amended by Ordenance 90-915

City of Sherwood, Oregon ORDINANCE NO. 89-897 Repealed by Ordenance 98-1049

AN ORDINANCE REDUCING SOLID WASTE COLLECTION RATES IN THE CITY UNDER THE AUTHORITY ESTABLISHED BY ORDINANCE NO. 816, AND ESTABLISHING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, the Metropolitan Service District is reducing solid waste landfill fees by one dollar (\$1.00) per ton effective June 1, 1989, and

WHEREAS, the City with the agreement of the City's franchised solid waste hauler has agreed to pass this reduction onto local commercial container customers, and

WHEREAS, the effect of this reduction is to better equalize commercial and residential rates which have historically been charged on differing schedules.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY OF SHERWOOD ORDAINS AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. Public Hearing: That the City Council conducted a public hearing on the proposed rate decrease on July 12, 1989.

Section 2. Adoption: A revised rate schedule, attached as "Exhibit A" is hereby adopted.

Section 3. Effective Date: This Ordinance shall become effective August 1, 1989.

Duly passed by the City Council this 20 day of 9 day, 1989.

(Blankenbaker, City Recorder

Approved by the Mayor this 7 day of Anly _, 1989. Jula

Birchill V Chavez V Hitchcock V Boyle V Oyler V

AYE

NAY

Ordinance No. 89-897 July 12, 1989 Page 1

"EXHIBIT A"

1 . ~

CITY OF SHERWOOD ORDINANCE NO. 89-897 SOLID WASTE COLLECTION RATES

STOPS PER WEEK

		One	Two	Three	Four	Five
CONTAINERS - ALL CUSTOMERS						
1	Yard	61.12	114.51	165.96		
1	1/4 Yards	72.19	134.78	194.99	253.83	306.44
	Additional	65.63	122.81	178.10	231.94	280.37
1	1/2 Yards	82.98	161.27	232.94	298.84	364.00
	Additional	77.39	145.53	214.17	273.62	332.35
2	Yards	109.70	210.06	302.87	388.21	472.03
	Additional	101.26	189.22	268.41	342.15	414.73
3	Yards	145.96	277.82	398.07	507.50	624.16
	Additional	136.59	262.13	379.28	494.98	608.48
4	Yards	182.15	346.14	508.54	656.37	796.15
	Additional	173.77	337.80	496.02	647.92	784.72
5	Yards	215.37	418.84	615.79	804.85	976.60
	Additional	209.96	403.16	592.28	775.75	950.53
6	Yards	243.18	472.45	695.58	908.08	1,116.75
	Additional	236.80	459.94	676.75	877.15	1,077.13
8	Yards	302.09	585.77	858.75	1,123.65	1,376.64
	Additional	293.46	569.06	833.95	1,090.40	1,334.89
CONTAINERS - COMPACTED						
2	Yard	143.18	267.51	386.87	503.73	608.13
	Yards	230.21	441.78	638.19	819.72	998.22
	Yards	308.17	588.07	844.83	1,079.93	1,329.61

EXHIBIT A Solid Waste Collection Rates ORDINANCE NO. 89-897 PAGE 1